BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 601 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wood" and substitute "<u>Wood, and Carlson</u>"; in line 4, strike "money" and substitute "<u>funding</u>"; in the same line, strike "person served by the Center" and substitute "<u>State resident</u>"; and in line 5, after "allocation;" insert "<u>declaring the intent</u> of the General Assembly;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 17, 20, 21, 22, and 24, in each instance, strike "PERSON SERVED" and substitute "<u>STATE RESIDENT</u>"; in lines 20, 21, and 22, strike "2000", "2001", and "2002", respectively, and substitute "<u>2001</u>", "<u>2002</u>", and "<u>2003</u>", respectively; and in line 23, strike "2003" and substitute "<u>2004</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 32, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That it is the intent of the General Assembly that funding for this Act for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2000 shall be provided from revenues generated through the enactment of Section 2 of Chapter (H.B. 190) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1999, including the revenues attributable to the "floor tax" requirement under Section 5 of that Act.".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "2." and substitute "<u>3.</u>".